

## Chutney & Cheese Biscuits Selection Box

### Oaty Biscuits for Cheese with Cheddar Cheese 130g

Ingredients: Fortified **wheat** flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B<sub>3</sub>, Thiamine-Vitamin B<sub>1</sub>), non-hydrogenated palm oil, Cheddar cheese (15%) (whole cows **milk**, starter culture (lactic acid), salt, vegetarian rennet), **oatmeal** (12%), water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

### Oaty Biscuits for Cheese with Tomato & Linseed 130g

Ingredients: Fortified **wheat** flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B<sub>3</sub>, Thiamine-Vitamin B<sub>1</sub>), non-hydrogenated palm oil, **oatmeal** (13%), linseeds (9%), water, dried tomatoes (4%), sugar, salt, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

### Oaty Biscuits for Cheese with Black Pepper & Poppy Seeds 130g

Ingredients: Fortified **wheat** flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B<sub>3</sub>, Thiamine-Vitamin B<sub>1</sub>), non-hydrogenated palm oil, **oatmeal** (13%), water, poppy seeds (7%), sugar, salt, black pepper, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens in biscuits, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, sesame and soya. Suitable for vegetarians.

Biscuit Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

### Nutritional Information - Biscuits

Typical values per 100g	Cheddar Cheese	Tomato & Linseeds	Black Pepper & Poppy
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1962/470	1703/408	1973/473
Fat (g)	25.9	23.5	24.7
of which are saturates	12.7	7.9	9.9
Carbohydrate (g)	47.1	45.0	53.0
of which are sugars	3.9	5.3	4.1
Protein (g)	11.2	9.0	9.0
Salt (g)	1.7	1.3	1.6

### Bramley Apple & Sultana Chutney 35g

Ingredients: Diced Bramley apple (20%) (preservative: sodium metabisulphite (**sulphites**)), sugar, diced onion, water, sultanas (8%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), spiced vinegar (malt vinegar (**barley**), malt extract (**barley**), cloves), dried diced apple (4%) (preservative: sodium metabisulphite (**sulphites**)), dried onion, spices (ginger, cinnamon, chilli powder, garlic powder), salt, colour: ammonia caramel.

### Caramelised Onion Chutney 35g

Ingredients: Diced onion (45%), sugar, sultanas (sultanas, sunflower oil), spiced vinegar (malt vinegar (**barley**), malt extract (**barley**), cloves), dates (dates, rice flour), diced Bramley apple and dried diced apple (apple, preservative: sodium metabisulphite (**sulphites**)), rapeseed oil, salt, yellow **mustard** flour, chilli powder.

### Tomato & Pepper Chutney 35g

Ingredients: Tomatoes (46%), sugar, diced Bramley apples (preservative: sodium metabisulphite (**sulphites**)), spiced vinegar (malt vinegar (**barley**), malt extract (**barley**), cloves), onions, red peppers (6%), tomato puree (3%), modified maize starch, salt, garlic powder, chilli powder.

For allergens in chutneys, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Chutney Storage Conditions: Once opened store refrigerated and consume within 30 days.

Produced in England by Grandma Wild's Biscuits, Steeton, BD20 6RB  
www.grandma-wilds.co.uk

### Nutritional Information - Chutneys

Typical values per 100g	Bramley Apple & Sultana	Caramelised Onion	Tomato & Pepper
Energy (kJ/kcal)	628/150	874/210	494/120
Fat (g)	0.0	1.0	0.0
of which are saturates	0.0	0.0	0.0
Carbohydrate (g)	38.0	50.0	29.0
of which are sugars	37.0	49.0	27.0
Protein (g)	0.5	1.0	0.5
Salt (g)	0.2	0.4	0.7

Best Before:

